1
INSTALLATION AND
OPERATION
INSTRUCTIONS
FIREGEAR FIRE ISLAND DECORATIVE
HEARTH SYSTEM – MATCH THROW,
MANUAL & ON / OFF REMOTE
If for any reason, you cannot follow these instructions, FOR

instructions.
< If you can not reach your gas supplier, call the
fire department.
Do not store combustible materials or use gasoline
or other flammable vapors and liquids in the vicinity
of this or any other appliance.
Installation and service must be performed by a:
Qualified technician, service agency, or the gas
supplier.
FIHS – 3.0
2
FIREGEAR FIRE ISLAND DECORATIVE
HEARTH SYSTEM MODELS – MATCH
THROW, MANUAL & ON / OFF REMOTES
MODEL DESCRIPTION
BFI12-SSMT/N 12” Match Throw - Natural Gas Only
BFI18-SSMT/N 18” Match Throw - Natural Gas Only
BFI24-SSMT/N 24” Match Throw - Natural Gas Only
BFI30-SSMT/N 30” Match Throw - Natural Gas Only
BFI12-SS/P 12” Match Throw – Liquid Propane
BFI18-SS/P 18” Match Throw – Liquid Propane
BFI24-SS/P 24” Match Throw – Liquid Propane
BFI30-SS/P 30” Match Throw – Liquid Propane
FOR LIQUID PROPANE INSTALLATIONS, YOU MUST SPECIAL
ORDER THE APPLIANCE.
In areas that require the use of valve and safety pilot, use the
FIREGEAR SAFETY PILOT ACCESSORY KIT – FG-AF-LMF.